CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES AND THE CORAL GABLES BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT TO SELL ALCOHOL ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE 0 BLOCK OF MIRACLE MILE ON FRIDAY, JULY 28, 2017, FROM 11:00 A.M. TO 2:00 P.M. AND FROM 6:00 P.M. TO 9:00 P.M., DURING THE "0 BLOCK CELEBRATION" EVENT, SUBJECT TO FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION REQUIREMENTS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

- 1. That the City of Coral Gables & the Coral Gables Business Improvement District be allowed to serve alcoholic beverages during the "0 Block Celebration" this celebration will commemorate a milestone in the streetscape project with the opening of the 0 block of Miracle Mile (south side) between 11 a.m. and 2 p.m. and again between 6 p.m. and 9 p.m. The merchants in that area will be allowed to set up tables and chairs outside for lunch (11:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m.), and again from 6:00 p.m. until their regular closing time. Acoustic music will be played by the Frost School of Music.
- 2. That this resolution shall become effective upon the date of its adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS ELEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D., 2017.

APPROVED:

RAUL VALDES-FAULI MAYOR

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

WALTER J. FOEMAN CITY CLERK

> CRAIG E. LEEN CITY ATTORNEY